Blanks, three hundred and seventy-four,

John Connors elected, qualified.
William Jones elected, qualified.
Nicholas Driscoll, elected, qualified.

Shall Licenses be granted for the sale of Intoxicating Liquors
in this town?

Yes ballots, three hundred and sixty-six,
No ballots, four hundred and seventy-nine;
Blanks, thirty-seven,

366

479

37

At two o'clock p. M. the following officers were elected by
acclamation.

William Bishop,
Field Drivers, - Amos F. Garney, John E. Phillips; sworn,

Fence Viewers, -George A. Whitney; James R. Bent,
Thomas P. Sheehan. sworn.

Measurers of Wood and Bark, -Albert W.

[...]

Albert Barnes of Fall River, thirteen votes,
Thomas L. Hisgen of West Springfield, two hundred and

13

seventy-three votes,
Fred L. Johnson of Lynn, nineteen votes,
James F. Pease of Merrimac, fourteen votes,
Henry E. Turner of Malden, three hundred and fifty-one

votes,

Blanks, one hundred and seventeen votes,

273

19

14

351

117

Attorney General.

Allen Coffin of Nantucket, twenty votes,
Dana Malone of Greenfield, three hundred and fifty-one

votes,
Arthur E. Remier of Boston, twelve votes,
John Weaver Sherman of Boston, fifteen votes,
John A. Thayer of Worcester, two hundred and eighty-

six votes,

Blanks, one hundred and three,

20

351

12

15

286

103

Representative in Congress, Fourth District.

Timothy Richardson of Leominster, one hundred and
seventy-three votes,

Charles Q. Terrell of Natick, four hundred and twenty-
four votes,

Blanks, one hundred and ninety,

173

424

19)

Councillor, Sixth District.

John C. Call of Newton, twenty-seven votes,
Edward Gallagher of Lowell, two hundred and fifty-nine

votes,

Seward W. Jones of Newton, three hundred and sixty-
nine votes,

Blanks, one hundred and thirty-two,

27

259

369

132

III

Senator, Fifth Middlesex District.

Harrie C. Hunter of Marlborough, two hundred and nine-
ty-three votes,

John J. Mitchell of Marlborough, four hundred and forty
votes,

Blanks, fifty-four,

Representive in General Court, Tenth Middlesex District.

[...]

Lynch Fred F. Trull Blanks
Hudson

Maynard
Stow

Boxborough

513 582 67

434 326 27

28 101 6

16 30 1

991 1039 101

Cornelius J. Lynch of Maynard had nine hundred and
ninety-one votes,

Fred F. Trull of Hudson had one thousand and thirty-
nine votes,

Blanks, one hundred and one,

991

1039

101

FRED O. WELSH,
Town Clerk of Hudson.

CHARLES H. PERSONS,
Town Clerk of Maynard.

HENRY P. SMITH.
Town Clerk of Stow.

STUART P. DODGE,
Town Clerk of Boxhorough.

CHARLES H. PERSONS,
Town Clerk of Maynard.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Middlessa, SS.